Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below,	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
	Name: Aquasonics RSE, Inc.
See attached sheet.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1251 Skyline Drive
Execution Date(s) 02/25/2014	
Assignment Merger	So Royalton
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: So. Royalton
Joint Research Agreement	State: VT
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 05068
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔳 No
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,699,369
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Thomas A. O'Rourke	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
memai Address.	A uthorized to be abarred to denocit account
Street Address: 425 Broadhollow Road, Ste. 120	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 420 Broadhollow Road, Ste. 120	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Melville	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip: 11747	-
Phone Number: 631-249-7500	
	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number:torourke@bodnerorourke.com	Authorized User Name
Email Address: torourke@bodnerorourke.com	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Signature: Momas Works	02/27/2014
Signature Thomas A. O'Rourke	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	
Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

**PATENT REEL: 032410 FRAME: 0795**  Supplemental sheet for Form PTO/1595 showing complete name of conveying party for U.S. Patent No. 6,699,369. Complete name is as follows:

U.S. Aquasonics Corporation (dba Aquasonics International)

PATENT REEL: 032410 FRAME: 0796

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

U.S. Aquasonics Corporation (dba Aquasonics International), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Mexico, having a principal place of business at 9710 Tanoan Drive, N.E. Albuquerque, New Mexico 87111 hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto

Aquasonics RSE, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wyoming, having a principal office at 1251 Skyline Drive, South Royalton, Vermont 05068, its successors and assigns,

its right, title and interest to United States Patent No. 6,699,369 that was issued on March 2, 2004 entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR THERMAL DESALINATION BASED ON PRESSURIZED FORMATION AND EVAPORATION OF DROPLETS, and

to any other applications, including divisions, and continuations, and any patents resulting therefrom, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application, and any reissue, extension or renewal thereof.

The undersigned corporation hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office

Officials to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Aquasonics RSE, Inc.

as the assignce of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, the same to be held and
enjoyed by said Aquasonics RSE, Inc its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for

PATENT REEL: 032410 FRAME: 0797 which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Aquasonics International.

Executed at New York, NY this 25 day of February, 2014

Aquasonics International

By Robin Williams

Title:

President

Address:

1251 Skyline Drive

South Royalton, VT 05068

Corporate Seal

On the day of February in the year 2014 before me personally came Roderick C. Williams to me known, who, being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he resides at 1251 Skyline Drive, South Royalton, VT 05068; that he is the President of Aquasonics International, the corporation described in and which executed the above Assignment; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal, that it was so affixed by order of the board of directors of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Dated 2/05/2014

Notary Public

Marce Houden Water, Fisher, Store of blow York

Gunning Colors (Colors (Colors

PATENT REEL: 032410 FRAME: 0798

RECORDED: 02/27/2014